

Event Disclosure Notice

Change in Trustee

GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY

This Event Filing concerns events described in Securities and Exchange Act Rule 15c2-12, as amended.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to the definition of Trustee in Section 101 of the Master Sewer Bond Ordinance adopted by the Great Lakes Water Authority on October 7, 2015 (as amended and supplemented, the "Master Bond Ordinance") of securing all Bonds (as defined in the Master Bond Ordinance) of the Great Lakes Water Authority, pursuant to which U.S. Bank National Association was appointed as Trustee thereunder, as a result of the transfer by U.S. Bank National Association of substantially all of its corporate trust business to its affiliate, U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, dated January 29, 2022, and effective as to the Bonds under the Master Bond Ordinance as of January 29, 2022, U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, is now the successor Trustee under the Master Bond Ordinance and successor Paying Agent for all outstanding Bonds of the Great Lakes Water Authority.

GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY

DATED: February 9, 2022